

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3058/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14/01/2015
IN MCRC NO. 349/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

NITYANAND PANDE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No.4556 of 2015
(Nityanand Pande Vs. State of M.P.) against the relied upon
order dated 7th January, 2015 has been dismissed by the
order of this Court dated 2nd November, 2015, the present
Special Leave Petition is also dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER